

## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT:::HATSINGIMARI

(Magistracy Branch)

Email: dc-southsalmara@nic.in

File No. MJ-31/168/2024-MAG-SSM

Dated Hatsingimari the  $\downarrow$ 

## **NOTIFICATION**

In view of smooth Immersion of Idols during Durga Puja Festival, 2024, the following Ghats are Notified as **Immersion Ghat** in respect of South Salmara Mankachar District.

- 1. Mankachar Ashok Asthami Ghat (Kaloo river)
- 2. Kalapani near Police Outpost (Kaloo river)
- 3. Kokradanga Ghat (Brahmaputra)
- 4. South Salmara Launch Ghat (Brahmaputra)

The Circle Officer, Mankachar and South Salmara Revenue Circle are requested to make necessary arrangement for **Immersion of Durga Idol** in consultation with line departments.

District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari

Memo No. MJ-31/168/2024-MAG-SSM-A

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 3. The Addl. District Commissioner (all), South Salmara Mankachar.
- 4. The Commandant, 45 BN BSF, Praharinagar, Tura, Meghalaya.
- 5. The Circle Officer, South Salmara / Mankachar Revenue Circle.
- 6. The Executive Magistrate (all), South Salmara Mankachar.
- 7. The Joint Director of Health Services, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Mankachar Territorial PWD Roads / Building/ PHE/ Water Resource Division, South Salmara Mankachar district.
- 9. The District Transport Officer, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 10. The DIO, NIC, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 11. The Sub-Divisional Engineer, Mankachar Electrical Sub-Division, Mankachar.
- 12. The Block Development Officer, Mankachar / Fekamari / South Salmara.
- 13. The DPO, DDMA, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 14. The all-O. C's & I/C's South Salmara Mankachar district.
- 15. The Station Officer, Fire Service Station, Mankachar / Hatsingimari.

<u>e-signed</u>

District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari